## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1207

Page 6, line 11, remove "use eminent domain proceedings"

Page 6, line 17, remove "eminent domain proceedings"

Page 7, remove lines 3 through 16

Page 7, line 17, replace "11-36-10" with "11-36-09"

Page 7, line 18, replace "11-36-14" with "11-36-13"

Page 7, line 28, replace "11-36-11" with "11-36-10"

Page 10, line 5, replace "11-36-12" with "11-36-11"

Page 10, line 22, replace "11-36-14" with "11-36-13"

Page 10, line 30, replace "11-36-13" with "11-36-12"

Page 11, line 6, replace "11-36-14" with "11-36-13"

Page 11, line 14, replace "11-36-15" with "11-36-14"

Page 11, line 23, replace "11-36-11" with "11-36-10"

Page 11, line 27, replace "11-36-16" with "11-36-15"

Page 11, line 29, remove "already"

Page 11, line 30, replace "11-36-17" with "11-36-16"

Page 13, line 18, remove "Eminent domain proceedings under this section may be instituted by the joint"

Page 13, remove lines 19 through 23

Page 13, line 24, remove "d."

Page 13, line 28, replace "11-36-12" with "11-36-11"

Page 13, line 29, replace "e." with "d."

Page 13, line 30, replace "11-36-12" with "11-36-11"

Page 14, line 13, replace "**11-36-18**" with "**11-36-17**" Page 14, line 22, replace "**11-36-19**" with "**11-36-18**" Page 14, line 26, replace "**11-36-20**" with "**11-36-19**"

Page 15, line 25, replace "11-36-21" with "11-36-20"

Page 16, line 4, remove "The adjoining state or public entity has the" Page 16, remove lines 5 through 9 Page 16, line 13, replace "**11-36-22**" with "**11-36-21**" Page 16, line 16, replace "**11-36-23**" with "**11-36-22**" Page 16, line 22, replace "11-36-16" with "11-36-15" Renumber accordingly